
Commonwealth of Virginia
Department of Mines, Minerals, and Energy
Division of Gas and Oil
P.O. Box 1416; Abingdon, VA 24212
Telephone: (276) 676-5423

TA-0402

Coalbed/Pipeline

Pocahontas2,506

2,530

4/12/2007
Noah Horn4/5/2007

Original

CBM AW140A W/PL

646
CNX Gas Company LLC

Date drilling commenced:

Log Total Depth (feet):

Date drilling completed: Rig Type:

Drilling Contractor:

1. Drilling Data

DRILLING REPORT (DGO-GO-14)

Tracking Number:

Operations Name:

Driller's Total Depth (feet):

Company:

Operation Type:
Drilling Report Type:

Coal Seam At Total Depth

Rotary Cable Tool

File Number:

303,004

1,032,059

303,003

1,032,058

2. Final Location Plat (as required by 4 VAC25-150-360.C.)

Permitted State Plane X

Permitted State Plane Y:

List of Attached Items:

Final Plat State Plane X:

Final Plat State Plane Y:

Plat Previously Submitted Or...

FileNameDescription
Plat.pdfPlat

3. Geological Data

Fresh Water At:

Depth (in feet) Unit of MeasureRate
GPMDamp127
GPMDamp330

Salt Water At:

Unit of MeasureRateDepth (in feet)
Damp1,656 GPM
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Coal Seams

List of Attached Items:

FileNameDescription
AW140A Exhibit A.docExhibit A

Gas and Oil Shows

List of Attached Items:

FileNameDescription
AW140A Gas Show.xlsGas Show

Caliper Gamma Denstiy Temp Deviation

4. Electric Logs

List all logs run:

Did logs disclose vertical locations of a coal seam? Yes No

(As required by 4VAC25-150-280.A.)

5. Survey Results

List of Attached Items:

(As required by 4VAC25-150-280.B.2)

FileNameDescription
AW140A Cement Bond Log.pdfCement Bond Log

Deviation.pdfDeviation

6. Casing and Tubing Program

List of Attached Items:

FileNameDescription
AW140A Casing.xlsCasing

41/2" TOC @ 550'

7. Remarks

Use this space to note any conditions or occurrences, such as lost circulation, fishing jobs,
junk left in hole, sidetracks, squeeze jobs, etc., not shown above.  Include data and depth of 
condition/occurence.

Noah Horn

8. Drillers Log

Compiled By:

List of Attached Items:

FileNameDescription
Drill Data.pdfDrill Data
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11/17/2007

ManagerLeslie K Arrington

CNX Gas Company LLCPermitee: (Company)

Signed By: Title: (Signature)

deviation log is missing from 170'-860' [ljs 10/11/07]
the coal protection/production string is required to be cemented to surface; verify is submitted info is 
true or if additional cementing data is available [ljs 10/11/07]

Date:

9. Comments

10. Signature

12/11/2007

Submit Date: 11/17/2007

 INTERNAL USE ONLY

Status: Inspr Approved Date: 12/11/2007

Final PDF Date:
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                                   Exhibit A 
 
 
     Well Name: 07 CBM AW140A 
     SURFACE ELEV: 2740.22  EASTING: 1032058.53  NORTHING:  303003.67 
 
     SEAM      DEPTH     DEPTH       ELEVATION      THK.      REMARKS 
               FROM      TO          (TOSE)         (FT) 
               (FT)      (FT) 
     ----------------------------------------------------------------- 
     RA1       115.30    117.90        2624.92        2.60 
               117.90    146.10        2622.32       28.20 
     RA2       146.10    148.10        2594.12        2.00 
               148.10    236.80        2592.12       88.70 
     COAL      236.80    237.90        2503.42        1.10 
               237.90    314.30        2502.32       76.40 
     JB1       314.30    316.90        2425.92        2.60 
               316.90    363.10        2423.32       46.20 
     JB3       363.10    363.80        2377.12        0.70 
               363.80    416.20        2376.42       52.40 
     T2        416.20    418.50        2324.02        2.30 
               418.50    469.10        2321.72       50.60 
     TI        469.10    469.80        2271.12        0.70 
               469.80    609.50        2270.42      139.70 
     US1       609.50    610.00        2130.72        0.50 
               610.00    852.10        2130.22      242.10 
     COAL      852.10    852.50        1888.12        0.40 
               852.50    869.90        1887.72       17.40 
    *GC1       869.90    870.10        1870.32        0.20 
               870.10    920.30        1870.12       50.20 
    *GC2       920.30    923.00        1819.92        2.70 
               923.00    962.20        1817.22       39.20 
    *COAL      962.20    962.80        1778.02        0.60 
               962.80    964.70        1777.42        1.90 
    *SE1       964.70    965.50        1775.52        0.80 
               965.50   1006.20        1774.72       40.70 
    *SE2      1006.20   1006.50        1734.02        0.30 
              1006.50   1007.00        1733.72        0.50 
    *SE2      1007.00   1009.00        1733.22        2.00 
              1009.00   1071.40        1731.22       62.40 
    *LS1      1071.40   1073.50        1668.82        2.10 
              1073.50   1073.50        1666.72        0.00 
    *LS2      1073.50   1073.90        1666.72        0.40 
              1073.90   1098.10        1666.32       24.20 
    *LS3      1098.10   1098.70        1642.12        0.60 
              1098.70   1099.50        1641.52        0.80 
    *LS3      1099.50   1100.00        1640.72        0.50 
              1100.00   1163.00        1640.22       63.00 
    *UH1      1163.00   1165.20        1577.22        2.20 
              1165.20   1193.20        1575.02       28.00 
    *UH2      1193.20   1194.10        1547.02        0.90 
              1194.10   1194.30        1546.12        0.20 
    *UH3      1194.30   1196.20        1545.92        1.90 
              1196.20   1242.80        1544.02       46.60 
    *MH1      1242.80   1244.20        1497.42        1.40 
              1244.20   1323.80        1496.02       79.60 
    *MH2      1323.80   1326.00        1416.42        2.20 



              1326.00   1326.50        1414.22        0.50 
    *MH2      1326.50   1327.00        1413.72        0.50 
              1327.00   1367.90        1413.22       40.90 
    *P11      1367.90   1370.50        1372.32        2.60 
              1370.50   1389.00        1369.72       18.50 
    *P10      1389.00   1389.80        1351.22        0.80 
              1389.80   1404.50        1350.42       14.70 
    *COAL     1404.50   1405.00        1335.72        0.50 
              1405.00   1410.70        1335.22        5.70 
    *COAL     1410.70   1411.00        1329.52        0.30 
              1411.00   1412.50        1329.22        1.50 
    *LH1      1412.50   1414.10        1327.72        1.60 
              1414.10   1479.70        1326.12       65.60 
    *COAL     1479.70   1480.00        1260.52        0.30 
              1480.00   1496.00        1260.22       16.00 
    *P91      1496.00   1498.50        1244.22        2.50 
              1498.50   1532.90        1241.72       34.40 
    *P81      1532.90   1533.50        1207.32        0.60 
              1533.50   1533.70        1206.72        0.20 
    *P82      1533.70   1534.70        1206.52        1.00 
              1534.70   1562.40        1205.52       27.70 
    *P71      1562.40   1563.80        1177.82        1.40 
              1563.80   1613.70        1176.42       49.90 
    *COAL     1613.70   1614.20        1126.52        0.50 
              1614.20   1615.20        1126.02        1.00 
    *COAL     1615.20   1615.80        1125.02        0.60 
              1615.80   1639.40        1124.42       23.60 
    *COAL     1639.40   1640.00        1100.82        0.60 
              1640.00   1640.20        1100.22        0.20 
    *COAL     1640.20   1640.90        1100.02        0.70 
              1640.90   1643.50        1099.32        2.60 
    *P72      1643.50   1644.00        1096.72        0.50 
              1644.00   1685.50        1096.22       41.50 
    *COAL     1685.50   1685.90        1054.72        0.40 
              1685.90   1711.40        1054.32       25.50 
    *COAL     1711.40   1711.80        1028.82        0.40 
              1711.80   1713.20        1028.42        1.40 
    *COAL     1713.20   1713.40        1027.02        0.20 
              1713.40   1726.10        1026.82       12.70 
    *COAL     1726.10   1726.50        1014.12        0.40 
              1726.50   1742.70        1013.72       16.20 
    *COAL     1742.70   1743.10         997.52        0.40 
              1743.10   1828.80         997.12       85.70 
    *P61      1828.80   1829.50         911.42        0.70 
              1829.50   1856.20         910.72       26.70 
    *P51      1856.20   1857.00         884.02        0.80 
              1857.00   1887.40         883.22       30.40 
    *P52      1887.40   1889.20         852.82        1.80 
              1889.20   1925.30         851.02       36.10 
    *COAL     1925.30   1926.20         814.92        0.90 
              1926.20   1972.50         814.02       46.30 
    *P41      1972.50   1975.10         767.72        2.60 
              1975.10   2085.20         765.12      110.10 
    *P31      2085.20   2086.80         655.02        1.60 
              2086.80   2087.00         653.42        0.20 
    *P32      2087.00   2088.50         653.22        1.50 
              2088.50   2088.50         651.72        0.00 



    *P33      2088.50   2089.90         651.72        1.40 
              2089.90   2090.90         650.32        1.00 
    *P34      2090.90   2091.10         649.32        0.20 
              2091.10   2118.40         649.12       27.30 
    *P35      2118.40   2119.30         621.82        0.90 
              2119.30   2252.20         620.92      132.90 
    *P01      2252.20   2252.80         488.02        0.60 
              2252.80   2305.10         487.42       52.30 
    *SJ3      2305.10   2305.50         435.12        0.40 
              2305.50   2312.00         434.72        6.50 
    *SJ2      2312.00   2312.20         428.22        0.20 
              2312.20   2318.80         428.02        6.60 
    *SJ1      2318.80   2320.00         421.42        1.20 
              2320.00   2506.17         420.22      186.17 
 
     COAL SEAMS TO BE STIMULATED WERE ADJUSTED DUE TO TOPOGRAPHY. 
     GAMMA-CALIPER LOG FROM 0 TO 448.00 
     GAMMA-DENSITY LOG FROM 448.00 TO TD. 
     NOTE: FOOTAGE NOT ADJUSTED FOR DEVIATION 
     FILE: D:\PROJECTS\VP_JJK\GAS\AW140A.CMP 
     DATE: 04/19/07 



Well: AW140A

Oil & Gas Show
Formation Top Bottom Thickness IPF Pressure Hours

(MCFD/BOPD) Tested
Lee/Norton 920 1498 578
Pocahontas 1562 2320 758
Total IPF Not Taken





































Well: AW140A

Casing & Tubing Program
Casing Casing Hole Cement Cemented Date Packers or

Interval Size used in cu/ft to Surface Cemented Bridge Plugs
Yes No Kind/Size/Set

Conductor 13 3/8" 34.85' 15" X 4/5/2007
Surface 9 5/8" 223.25 12 3/8" 85.2 X 4/6/2007 Bkt. @ 88'
Water Protection 4 1/2" 2017.56' 6 1/2" 353.8 X 4/12/2007
Coal Protection 4 1/2" 2017.56' 6 1/2" 353.8 X 4/12/2007
Other Casing & Tubing 7" 444.75' 8 7/8" 120 X 4/9/2007 Bkt. @177'
Other Casing & Tubing
Liners






